



TOKYO DISNEP RESORT® 夢がかなう場所 Where dreams come true

September 13, 2024

Joint Announcement Japan Airlines Co., Ltd. Oriental Land Co., Ltd.

Christmas-Themed Parade at Tokyo Disneyland "Disney Christmas Stories 'Fond Farewell" to be Sponsored by Japan Airlines

URAYASU, CHIBA—Japan Airlines Co., Ltd. hereinafter JAL (headquarters: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo; President and Group CEO: Mitsuko Tottori) and Oriental Land Co., Ltd. (headquarters: Urayasu-shi, Chiba; Representative Director, President and COO: Kenji Yoshida) announced that JAL will sponsor the Tokyo Disneyland® Park parade, "Disney Christmas Stories 'Fond Farewell,'" which will be presented during the Tokyo Disney Resort® special event Disney Christmas taking place from November 15 through December 25, 2024.

"Disney Christmas Stories 'Fond Farewell'" showcases beloved characters from Walt Disney Animation Studios and Pixar Animation Studios spending time with their loved ones during the holidays. This parade comprises seven different stories, including a story of Donald Duck dressed as Santa Claus spending a fun Christmas with Daisy Duck, Huey, Dewey and Louie, a story of Mickey Mouse and Minnie Mouse celebrating a special Christmas together with their friends and more. This parade will be presented for the final time this year.

Concept image only. ©Disney

JAL currently sponsors Fantasyland Forest Theatre at Tokyo Disneyland and Broadway Music Theatre at Tokyo DisneySea® Park, and during the 2024 Disney Christmas special event period the company will also sponsor the "Disney Christmas Stories 'Fond Farewell'" parade. This will be the sixth time that JAL will sponsor a parade at Tokyo Disneyland.

Guests can look forward to a heartwarming world of storybooks with the Tokyo Disneyland parade, "Disney Christmas Stories 'Fond Farewell," sponsored by JAL.



ATTACHMENT

Related Tour Sales

JALPAK offers advance reservations for the exclusive viewing area of "Disney Christmas Stories" exclusively for those who have booked a tour through the JAL Dynamic Package – JAL de Iku Tokyo Disney Resort® Special page.

• Tour Details

Tour Title: JAL Dynamic Package - JAL de Iku Tokyo Disney Resort

Viewing area: The exclusive viewing area marked with \bigstar on the MAP below

* The location of the exclusive viewing area is subject to change for park operational reasons.



*Reservations for the period from November 15 (Fri.) to 30 (Sat.) will be available starting at 10:00 a.m. on September 17 (Tue.).

Tour details can be viewed on the "JAL de Iku Tokyo Disney Resort" page (in Japanese only).

URL: https://www.jal.co.jp/jp/ja/domtour/jaldp/tdr/

Tour Planning and Implementation: JALPAK Co., Ltd.

(Registration No.705 Licensed by Japan Tourism Agency / Member of Japan Association of Travel Agents)